2019 Port Road Race

Open Men
Place Bib Name Club Grade Adjusted Time  Finish Time Handicap Time Place
1 1281  Glen Chisholm LEIT Master 35-49 46:20 1:10:20 -24:00 4
2 2870  Harjinder Singh Chander LEIT Senior 51:45 1:11:45 -20:00 10
3 1021  Mark O'Donnell LEIT Master 35-49 51:48 1:11:48 -20:00 11
4 2305 Nathan Shanks CAVH Senior 46:16 1:12:16 -26:00 3
5 6158 Simon Leaning LEIT Master 35-49 49:57 1:12:27 -22:30 8
6 1171  Jonah Smith CAVH Senior 44:21 1:13:21 -29:00 2
7 1193 Tim Bolter HCTU Master 35-49 47:30 1:13:30 -26:00 6
8 2899  Andrew Lonie LEIT Master 35-49 47:34 1:13:34 -26:00 7
9 2145  Geoff Anderson CAVH Master 50+ 51:20 1:13:50 -22:30 9
10 2280  Alistair Richardson HCTU Senior 47:01 1:14:01 -27:00 5
11 1942  Oliver O'Sullivan HCTU Senior 44:03 1:14:03 -30:00 1
12 1165 Gordon Wong CAVH Master 50+ 57:13 1:14:13 -17:00 14
13 1808 Dave Sharp CAVH Master 50+ 54:51 1:14:51 -20:00 12
14 1229 Richard Fogarty HCTU Master 50+ 55:52 1:15:52 -20:00 13
15 1833  Stuart Hodges LEIT Master 50+ 1:02:20 1:16:20 -14:00 17
16 1899 Robert Homan CIVL Master 50+ 1:00:46 1:16:46 -16:00 15
17 2875  Joe Connolly CIVL Master 50+ 1:01:08 1:17:08 -16:00 16
18 1822  Nicholas Heng CAVH Master 35-49 1:06:37 1:17:37 -11:00 20
19 2346  Paul Anderson CAVH Master 50+ 1:04:37 1:18:37 -14:00 19
20 2304  Neville Shanks CAVH Master 50+ 1:08:43 1:18:43 -10:00 22
21 2331  David Stott CAVH Master 50+ 1:10:34 1:19:34 -9:00 23
22 2315  Stu McCormack CAVH Master 50+ 1:07:56 1:19:56 -12:00 21
23 2344  Steve Stewart CAVH Master 50+ 1:03:21 1:20:21 -17:00 18
24 2319 Ken Pullar CAVH Master 50+ 1:13:54 1:23:54 -10:00 24
25 1840 Dave Mclean LEIT Master 50+ 1:15:32 1:27:32 -12:00 25
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Bib
2325
2651
2882
2629
2652
1804
251
2825
2616
203
1310
103
1295
140
2342
2656
2823
1207

Bib
249
235
229
248
250
236
221
224

Name

Kristy Eyles

Suzie White

Karin Drummond
Aly Craigie

Lydia Pattillo
Heather Evans
Cilla Dickinson

Sue Kim

Georgina Pakeho
Janice Finnie

Gail Sharp
Rebekah Greene
Lesley McCormack
Lucia Vincent
Michelle Watt
Gaya Gnanalingam
Donna Tumaru
Cathy Weatherston

Name

Stephen Bloomfield
Bradley Goodall
Wayne Porteous
Luke Campbell
Kerry Aicken
Richard Finnie

Ben Duckett
Matthew Worsnop

Open Women - Female

Club
CAVH
LEIT
TAIR
HCTU
LEIT
CAVH
HCTU
CAVH
HCTU
TAIR
CAVH
HCTU
CAVH
CAVH
CAVH
LEIT
CAVH
HCTU

Grade
Master 35-49
Under 20
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Senior
Master 35-49
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Master 35-49
Master 50+
Master 50+
Senior
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Master 35-49
Senior
Master 50+
Master 50+

UNA Men

Grade
Master 50+
Senior
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Senior

Adjusted Time
51:34
55:32

1:02:06
57:21
56:11
56:32

1:05:50

1:11:23

1:02:00
59:33

1:05:36
47:39

1:16:19
55:53
59:30

1:03:30

1:10:08

1:26:57

Time
50:43
53:13
56:51
59:19
59:52
1:01:32
1:03:54
1:17:56

Finish Time
1:12:34
1:13:32
1:14:06
1:14:21
1:15:11
1:15:32
1:16:50
1:17:23
1:17:30
1:17:33
1:17:36
1:17:39
1:18:19
1:18:23
1:18:30
1:20:30
1:24:08
1:26:57

Handicap Time Place

-21:00
-18:00
-12:00
-17:00
-19:00
-19:00
-11:00
-6:00
-15:30
-18:00
-12:00
-30:00
-2:00
-22:30
-19:00
-17:00
-14:00
+0:00

2
3
11
7
5
6
14
16
10
9
13
1
17
4
8
12
15
18
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Bib
216
165
206
211
198
210
188

Bib
249
235
216
1281
165
2870
1021
229
2305
6158
2325
1171
1193
2651
2899
2145
2280
1942
2882
1165
248
2629

UNA Women - Female
Name

Sonya Cameron
Lesley Van Blerk

Tess Molloy

Jessica Hayden

Cassie Scott

Jacqui Hill

Lorraine Stewart

Name

Stephen Bloomfield
Bradley Goodall
Sonya Cameron
Glen Chisholm
Lesley Van Blerk

Harjinder Singh Chander

Mark O'Donnell
Wayne Porteous
Nathan Shanks
Simon Leaning
Kristy Eyles
Jonah Smith

Tim Bolter

Suzie White
Andrew Lonie
Geoff Anderson
Alistair Richardson
Oliver O'Sullivan
Karin Drummond
Gordon Wong
Luke Campbell
Aly Craigie

Grade
Senior
Master 35-49
Master 35-49
Senior
Senior
Master 35-49
Master 35-49

Overall Line Order

Club
UNA
UNA
UNA
LEIT
UNA
LEIT
LEIT
UNA
CAVH
LEIT
CAVH
CAVH
HCTU
LEIT
LEIT
CAVH
HCTU
HCTU
TAIR
CAVH
UNA
HCTU

Grade
Master 50+
Senior

Senior
Master 35-49
Master 35-49
Senior
Master 35-49
Master 50+
Senior
Master 35-49
Master 35-49
Senior
Master 35-49
Under 20
Master 35-49
Master 50+
Senior

Senior
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Master 35-49

Time
54:35
55:43
59:54
1:03:55
1:18:18
1:19:41
1:29:54

Adjusted Time
50:43
53:13
54:35
46:20
55:43
51:45
51:48
56:51
46:16
49:57
51:34
44:21
47:30
55:32
47:34
51:20
47:01
44:03
1:02:06
57:13
59:19
57:21

Finish Time
1:05:43
1:08:13
1:09:35
1:10:20
1:10:43
1:11:45
1:11:48
1:11:51
1:12:16
1:12:27
1:12:34
1:13:21
1:13:30
1:13:32
1:13:34
1:13:50
1:14:01
1:14:03
1:14:06
1:14:13
1:14:19
1:14:21

Handicap
-15:00
-15:00
-15:00
-24:00
-15:00
-20:00
-20:00
-15:00
-26:00
-22:30
-21:00
-29:00
-26:00
-18:00
-26:00
-22:30
-27:00
-30:00
-12:00
-17:00
-15:00
-17:00
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

1808
250
206

2652

1804

1229

1833
236

1899
251

2875

2825

2616
203

1310

1822
103

1295
140

2342

2346

2304
221
211

2331

2315

2344

2656

2319

2823

1207

1840
224
198
210
188

Dave Sharp

Kerry Aicken

Tess Molloy

Lydia Pattillo
Heather Evans
Richard Fogarty
Stuart Hodges
Richard Finnie
Robert Homan
Cilla Dickinson

Joe Connolly

Sue Kim

Georgina Pakeho
Janice Finnie

Gail Sharp
Nicholas Heng
Rebekah Greene
Lesley McCormack
Lucia Vincent
Michelle Watt
Paul Anderson
Neville Shanks

Ben Duckett
Jessica Hayden
David Stott

Stu McCormack
Steve Stewart
Gaya Gnanalingam
Ken Pullar

Donna Tumaru
Cathy Weatherston
Dave McLean
Matthew Worsnop
Cassie Scott
Jacqui Hill

Lorraine Stewart

CAVH
UNA
UNA
LEIT
CAVH
HCTU
LEIT
UNA
CIVL
HCTU
CIVL
CAVH
HCTU
TAIR
CAVH
CAVH
HCTU
CAVH
CAVH
CAVH
CAVH
CAVH
UNA
UNA
CAVH
CAVH
CAVH
LEIT
CAVH
CAVH
HCTU
LEIT
UNA
UNA
UNA
UNA

Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Senior
Master 35-49
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Master 35-49
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Senior
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Master 35-49
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 35-49
Senior
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+
Senior
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+
Senior

Senior
Master 35-49
Master 35-49

54:51
59:52
59:54
56:11
56:32
55:52
1:02:20
1:01:32
1:00:46
1:05:50
1:01:08
1:11:23
1:02:00
59:33
1:05:36
1:06:37
47:39
1:16:19
55:53
59:30
1:04:37
1:08:43
1:03:54
1:03:55
1:10:34
1:07:56
1:03:21
1:03:30
1:13:54
1:10:08
1:26:57
1:15:32
1:17:56
1:18:18
1:19:41
1:29:54

1:14:51
1:14:52
1:14:54
1:15:11
1:15:32
1:15:52
1:16:20
1:16:32
1:16:46
1:16:50
1:17:08
1:17:23
1:17:30
1:17:33
1:17:36
1:17:37
1:17:39
1:18:19
1:18:23
1:18:30
1:18:37
1:18:43
1:18:54
1:18:55
1:19:34
1:19:56
1:20:21
1:20:30
1:23:54
1:24:08
1:26:57
1:27:32
1:32:56
1:33:18
1:34:41
1:39:54

-20:00
-15:00
-15:00
-19:00
-19:00
-20:00
-14:00
-15:00
-16:00
-11:00
-16:00
-6:00
-15:30
-18:00
-12:00
-11:00
-30:00
-2:00
-22:30
-19:00
-14:00
-10:00
-15:00
-15:00
-9:00
-12:00
-17:00
-17:00
-10:00
-14:00
+0:00
-12:00
-15:00
-15:00
-15:00
-10:00
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Bib
2639

Bib
2579

Bib
2763

Bib
2318

Bib
1145
163
147
157
162

Bib
1123
2354

145

Name
Alex Walker

Name
Ray Zhang

Name
Josh Hou

Name
Leon Miyahara

Name

Alison Newall
Naomi Chisman
Karen Thompson
Lynda Kelly

Jan Hollis

Name

Alexander Brown
Tom Cockerill
John Bish

2km - U12 Boys
Club
HCTU

2km - U12 Girls
Club
HCTU

4.8km - U18 Men
Team name
Club

4.8km - U20 Men
Club
CAVH

Recreational Walk Women

Club
CAVH
UNA
UNA
UNA
UNA

Recreational Walk Men

Club
CAVH
TAIR
TAIR

Grade

Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+
Master 50+

Grade
Under 20
Master 50+
Master 50+

Time
11:54.0

Time
9:47.2

Time
17:12.0

Time
18:01.0

Time
40:58
41:32
43:18
44:28
51:04

Time
35:26
45:24
47:00



